Effective Date and continue thereafter until the completion of the Construction Project. 

2. Construction Deposit. In consideration of the approval of this Application for Construction, the Builder 

agrees to deposit with the Association the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars 

($7,500) (the “Construction Deposit”) prior to beginning construction. The purposes of the Construction 

Deposit are to (i) ensure Builder's compliance with the Declaration, the Design Guidelines, and the 

Application for the Construction Project, and (2) (ii) assure the repair of any damage caused by